

P O Box 2600 Little Rock, AR 72203 Phone: 501-374-2031 Fax: 501-374-2041 Email: info@southerngasfcu.com

## **Fee Schedule**

## Effective September 1, 2019

Abused Account Closure	\$ 15.00
Account Research/Reconciliation (per hour)	\$ 20.00
(\$20.00 minimum) ACH Origination (Handled by SGFCU personnel)	\$ 15.00
ATM/Debit Card Replacement	\$ 15.00 \$ 25.00
ATM/Debit Card Rush Replacement	\$ 25.00
ATM/Debit Card Pin Replacement	\$ 5.00
Check Printing (prices will vary depending on check style)	\$ 21.00 and up
Christmas Club Early Withdrawal (only 1 withdrawal per year. Charged for each additional)	\$ 15.00
Corporate Check	\$ 5.00
(if made payable to other than member)	φ 5.00
Courtesy Pay	\$ 30.00
Deposited Item Returned NSF	\$ 30.00
Direct Lien	\$ 10.00
Early Membership Closure	\$ 10.00 \$ 15.00
(if closed within 90 days of joining)	φ 15.00
Excessive Share Savings Withdrawals	\$ 5.00
(per withdrawals/transfers over 6 per month)	ψ 3.00
Inactive/Dormant Account	\$ 25.00
(per quarter if over 18, no activity for 1 year, & less than \$500 in share account)	Ψ 20.00
IRA Transfer Fee	\$ 25.00 (NEW)
Levy/Garnishment Request	\$ 50.00
Loan Late Fee	\$ 30.00
(if over 15 days late)	¥ 55.55
NSF Item Paid – per item	\$ 30.00
NSF Item Returned- per item	\$ 30.00
Overdraft Transfers	\$ 7.50
Overnight Mail	\$ 30.00
Paper Statement Fee	\$ 2.00
Photocopies (including share drafts and statements)	\$ 5.00
Reopen Account	\$ 15.00
Returned Mail (per item)	\$ 20.00
Skip A Payment- per loan	\$ 35.00
Stop Payment	\$ 30.00
UCC Filing	\$ 20.00
Vacation Club Early Withdrawal	\$ 15.00
(only 1 withdrawal per year. Charged for each additional)	¥ 10100
Vehicle Registration	\$ 20.00
Verification of Deposit	\$ 5.00
Wire Transfer Incoming	\$ 10.00
Wire Transfer Outgoing	\$ 20.00
Par Value of One Share	\$ 25.00
	<del>-</del>